Surveyor	GUO Gary	ASSIGNMEN) operat instruction.	
From (Pers	Direct 100	_ ofSM		Date/Time: _5 3	1180 8:51 an
Estimated (Bill to:		
To Inspect	VS/TP RES / OD RES / EV	YP 48813		ared: PC442	212
	Messrs De C 9002 Tumpines st	mck 1910tor -93 #01-72	Works)	Tel: 9633 3	593
Policy No:			Claim No: C	MTD 18 00829	STHE
Sum Insure	d:		Excess:		
Make of Ve (Client's Rec				D.O.A. 21/0.	2/2018
CA / REV	REP. / REV 24 HRS	יקנ	9/13/	H.O.D. Endorsement:	
Date/Time:	1018am@ 5/3/18 P	erson Contacted:	jeremy	_ Vehicle_IN10UT	
Date/Time	Action/Instruction (X) Estimate			
	1048815-X				
	12(44211-2				
	1 1 1 1 1				
					Sec. 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10

ASSIGNMENT

	Veh No: YP 4881S Yr Regn Oct 1 16.
From: Date:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
Estimated Cost:	Truck / Trailer or
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
To Inspect Vehicle No:	AIC: Incured Std NI NA
at Workshop m/s	COLORE CONTRACTOR TO THE COLOR OF THE COLOR
of	Sp.Reading 30633. T/Radio: Insured / Std / N/ NA
Insured:	Eng/No:
Policy No.	CINO: FEB21EA 20998
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: 198 85 R15
(Policy Condition)	R:
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O	BS DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or
	Front Rear
Bal. or Market Value: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. S mm R/Bal S mm
DAC Accident report	UBal. S mm UBal. S mm
GIA / FR Seen.	D.O.A. 0.0.1. 9318 1.1672
ESL Repairs.	Survey held at
Lum Sum:% 5 val 1es of 10	Des. of Damages : Frt Rear OIS N/S U/C Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
000.	
Estimated retain &	arbe \$5'800 - 23'300
	mill
	Prostrail
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:
1) : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to?	Transportation: Site Insp. (\$)_\$ • R\$_SI
2) Add	Tree.
CAST THE STATE OF TAXABLE	: Interview (\$) Photos
Report Format :	: Tech. Invs (\$) Others
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$: Weekend (\$
	TOTAL

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Teo, Grace < grace.teo@sompo.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 5 March 2018 8:51 AM

To:

admin-d@lkkauto.com; assignments@lkkauto.com

Cc:

Prestina Moh (prestinamoh@visionlawllc.com); Choo, Thelma

Subject:

CMTD1800825/THE - ACCIDENT INVOLVING PC4421L & YP4881S ON 21.02.2018

Attachments:

20180302182501.pdf

Dear LKK AUTO,

Please make arrangement to conduct the survey for YP4881S

Please be informed that Thelma Choo the handler of this case.

Best Regards
Grace Teo
Claims Division

D: 6329 5170 | T: 6461 6555 | F: 6221 3147



A Century of Trust

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

50 Raffles Place, #05-01/06 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623 Website: www.sompo.com.sg | Facebook: www.facebook.com/SompoSG

Disclaimer: This e-mail, including attachments, is intended for the person(s) or company named and may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information. Unauthorised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be unlawful and is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message.

Privacy Policy Notice: Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. may collect, use and disclose your personal data for the purposes stated in our Privacy Policy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit bureau, parties to whom disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents (acting on our behalf). Please click here for our Privacy Policy

From: Prestina Moh [mailto:prestinamoh@visionlawllc.com]

Sent: Friday, March 02, 2018 6:25 PM

To: Teo, Grace

Subject: PRE-REPAIR SURVEY

WITHOUT PREJUDICE Our ref: YP 4881 S

Dear Sir/Mdm,

Your email today refers.

Please see attached our reply of even date.

Regards,

Prestina Moh (Secretary) Vision Law LLC 133 New Bridge Road #18-01/02 Chinatown Point Singapore 059413

Tel: 6534-2811 (Ext. 146)

Fax: 6535-6802

VISION LAW LLC

Advocates & Solicitors (Incorporated with limited liability) Unique Entity No. 200721148H

Head Office: 133 New Bridge Road #18-01/02 Chinatown Point, Singapore 059413 Branch: 490 Lorong 6 Toa Payoh #03-11 HDB Hub (Biz 3 Lobby 1), Singapore 310490

DISCLAIMER:

The contents of this email (including any attachments) are confidential and privileged and only intended for the recipient(s) addressed above. If you received this email

by error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy it (and all attachments) without reading, storing and/or disseminating any of its contents (in any form) to any

person. Email communication is not secure. Vision Law LLC is not liable for any losses arising out of any errors or omissions in the contents resulting from email

transmission or any illegal or unauthorised usage or tampering of its email system.

ISION LAW LLC

Advocates & Solicitors - Notary Public - Commissioner for Oaths Agents for Trade Marks

(Incorporated with limited liability)

ERIC NG CHING BOON RAYNEY WONG KENG LEONG AUDREY WONG SU-HSIEN PAUL YAP TAI SAN ANJALLI DIO MUNIANDY SEGA PARAM TIWARY ANURADHA ONG BOCK KEE DIANE ANG KIM NOI RAVENDRA KRISHNASAMY TAY HAO RAN

HEAD OFFICE 133 New Bridge Road #18-01/02 Chinatown Point Singapore 059413

Unique Entity Number: 200721148H

Branch: 490 Toa Payoh Lorong 6 #03-11 HDB Hub Singapore 310490

HEAD OFFICE

: (65) 65342811 (Hunting) : (65) 65356802 (General) √: (65) 65355905 (Litigation) E-mail: yvonnelim@visionlawlic.com

BRANCH

TEL: (65) 63580703

FAX: (65) 63580448 (Conveyancing)

WHEN REPLYING PLEASE QUOTE OUR REFERENCE - PLEASE REPLY TO HEAD OFFICE FOR THIS MATTER

Our Ref:

JANICE HAN JIA LIN

SELWYN TAN YINGXIAN

YP 4881 S (PM)

Your Ref:

PC 4421 L

02 March 2018

BY FAX 6221-3147 & EMAIL

SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD 50 Raffles Place #05-01/06 Singapore Land Tower Singapore 048623 [Attention : Motor Claim Department]

Dear Sirs.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING MOTOR VEHICLE YP 4881 S & PC 4421 L ON 21 FEBRUARY 2018 ALONG PIE TOWARDS JURONG AFTER TOH GUAN EXIT AT ABOUT 1230 HOURS (NOTICE TO INSURER TO CONDUCT PRE-REPAIR SURVEY WITHIN 2 WORKING DAYS PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 6.2 OF PRE-ACTION PROTOCOL FOR NIMA CASES)

We refer to your email of even date whereby parties are not agreeable to each other's list of motor surveyors.

Under the circumstances, no Single Joint Expert has been agreed for this matter

Please be informed that the said vehicle can be inspected at:

Messrs Derrick Motor Works Blk 9002 Tampines St 93 #01-72, Tampines Ind Park A Singapore 528836 Attention: Mr Jeromy - HP 9633 3593

If you fail to conduct the pre-repair inspection within the next 2 working days excluding any intervening Saturday, Sunday or Public Holidays, the said workshop will commence repairs thereafter without further reference to you.

If you fail to conduct the pre-repair inspection within the next 2 working days excluding any intervening Saturday, Sunday or Public Holiday, the said workshop will commence repairs thereafter without further reference to you.

Yours faithfully

FOR SURVEYOR

(Name & Signature)

Please initial here after completion of pre-repair inspection. Thank you.

Appointed surveyor

ANJALLI M (HEAD OFFICE)

Date & Time of Inspection :

YP 4881 S - By email only

CONFIDENTIALITY THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THESE DOCUMENTS MAY BE PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL AND IS INTENDED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE ADDRESSEE DESIGNATED ABOVE. If you are not the addressee, any disclosure, reproduction, distribution or other dissemination or use of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error please contact us immediately by telephone so that we can arrange for its return.

Your NCD will be affected due to late reporting Actual e-Filling Submission Date & Time: 27/02/2018 14:13

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

aforesaid.	
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	27/02/2018 13:35
Date Of Accident	21/02/2018 12:30
Exact Location Of Accident	PIE TOWARDS JURONG AFTER TOH GUAN EXIT
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
(No.) Angle of Color of the	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	YP4881S
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	JUI HONG PING KEE
Co Reg No	53093163W
Email Address	JEROMYNG@GMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-98511678

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer MITSUBISHI

Model CANTER-3.0 D FEB21ER4SDEB (CBU) (M)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number P1853775

Cover Note Number

Driver

 Name of Driver
 TERN FONG JUI

 NRIC No
 \$0497347Z

 Date Of Birth
 15/06/1945

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 30/10/1962

Driving Experience 55 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-98511678

Fax Number Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Sketch Plan

SKETCHPLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- In the said behind \$400 pelly for present on the present his sample at the state of the same
- Harrison shall be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Deven
- Internation or record must be at tractiful and accurate as populate. Any parties record from an actifular of continue.
- The same and expension of this facinity measures companies in not an admission of policy building on the part of the charges a completion.
- I for y factor reporting heavy for indiscred to the Police for Interestigation.
- Our report will be Lowanger by the inscrine of the Edit Romann Microgrammer Continentalization by the General (Histories)
 forms of the Singapores (Cold for archiving and that express of this report will find a few beimpose avoidable upon autocome in
 most starties.
- The first compared of the experience of the entire of the entering control of the entering of the control of the partie and to entering of the entering the entering and the entering of the entering the entering and the entering of the entering the entering the entering and the entering of the entering and the enterin
- E. Concert broker the Personal Class Protection Art (PDPA).

and the second desired and the second state of the second state of

- As a constant of the property of the Control of the property o
 - And the state of t
 - I will consider the property of the property o
 - The first of the continue deprine with the continue time, an expectation in the continue of th
 - (re) at tendering my Mains including the making of contributions. (Informatic visible or, reports to uniform to some six and entering about the part of the color of particles and particles and the color of the color of particles and the color of the co
 - the complying with appreciable law in Administrating, processing, handling exister studing with my claims beginning that "Paperon":
- (b) all inspirate who have improve uptopolic insolved in this accident and the insurers, towards have created in processing functions for processing functions for processing functions for processing functions and the above Population and
- The new tensor informations maybe are the decisioned by airy of the training and/or 104 to their during parts or the providers or the providers the foreign their between time forms, admitting by which making or foreign the providers of the states maybe
- 66 the Protection of Impaction will also be indicated and used to complex objects become propose of their experience of their experience of page 200 and residence of their experiences.
- for the interestion is solven in which (d) allow map be shared ℓ decreases
 - 20. So if the control and for one other than justice (but good is example), manifesting or example it was necessarily been presented and good section in control or the formula product or example.

The executional way commendated shalls not delegation from its from wife of

Principle of the Committee

Date & Time

Dr. Art a least-interior

Converte not the peloyophing

10 10 1000

Marrie:

Common Statement

in HO) an appealable of theme / labeling but the form of the set opening the settlement of these better that set of settlement from [3] finance for \$21/02/18 1232. PIE	min stands word sinder to-aids Jurona efter Jh.G.	Progressive Automotive Pte Ltd To be signed by 80111 drivers Elinjaries even if slight 10 Ves 1.
Hotarin damage contains and it. To other to the Vers	topiness' name, oddnes is passenger A official A You :	110 114
Tern Fong Ju Tern Fong Ju Tern Fong Ju South Season Sea	A CONTROL TO THE TOTAL NUMBER OF THE TOTAL NUM	Registration No. PC 442/L. (VENICLES) Name (Policymonter use impleme on the period of the period o
	EFER TO ATTA	CHED (13) Visited Outputs 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD 8 Sherton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 Customer Service Centre #61-01 Tel: (65)63387288 Fax: (65)63382522 Website www.sousatitud GST Registration Number 199903512M sanderler per dagabet in Legisla-



CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

#Hotor Totacles (Third-Party Ricks and Compensation) Act. (Chapter 199) #Hotor Vehicles (Third-Test). Bisks and Compensation: Rules, 1960 # Road Transport Res. 1983 (Malayeta) #Hotor Vehicles (Third-Party Ricks) Boles, 1969 (Malayeta)

TERTIFICATE NO.

: VCA/P1853775

Acrount No. : 13547

in marage

: Comprehensive

Name of Tolicy Holder : Market value At The Time Of Loss

Vehicle Registration No. : YP48815

Period of Insurance : Prom 27/10/2017 To 26/10/2018 Both Date: Inchusive

PERSONS OR CLASSES OF PERSONS ENTITLED TO DRIVE.

region de la compactación de la

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other law or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of law or by reason of any ensember or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

LIMITATIONS AS TO USE:

- (a) the process possesses of the third of the context of the context of the first passengers of the theory of the context of
- or Use for nucrei, domestic and pleasure purposes

This Policy does not cover

- as the for him or reward or for racing, pace-making, or tracelly true of stouch-
- to the whilst drawing a trailer except the footing or any one disabled mechanically propelled years le.

EXCESS

Own Damage Excess : SGD 700.00 Wandscreen Excess : SGD 100.00

(Figure 1976) to your policy for Additional Encess:

* Limitations randomed inoperative by Section # of the Motor Section Physic-Faity Sizes and Compensations Act, (Chapter 159) and Section 95 of the Foad Transport Act, 1987 (Milaysia), are not to be included under those headings.

1.We havely certify that the policy to which this Certification relates is assued to accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act, (Chapter 187) and fact the the Fond Transport Act, 1987 (Nalaysia).

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Authorized Signature

Is sued by SGOSP on 19/10/2017

IMPORTANT:

The state and the state of the

To the some warranty caused recommend the purpose of the print of the content of the first five of the content of the content

CLAIMS PROCEDURE

Accident Photo





Accident Photo



> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire Transfer Fee

Vehicle Details			
Vehicle No. :	YP4881S		
Vehicle Type :	A50 - Goods (Closed) Van.	Van Panel (Delivery)	
Vehicle Attachment 1:	No Attachment		
Vehicle Scheme :	Normal		
Vehicle Make :	MITSUBISHI		
Vehicle Model:	CANTER FEB21ER4SDEE		
Chassis No. :	FEB21EA20998		
Propellant :	Diesel		
Engine No. :	4P10C35312		
Engine Capacity :	2998 cc		
Maximum Power Output :	828		
Maximum Laden Weight :	5000 kg	No.	
Unladen Weight :	2400 kg	4	
Year Of Manufacture :	2016		
Original Registration Date :	27 Oct 2016		
Lifespan Expiry Date :	26 Oct 2036		
COE Category :	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus		
PQP Paid :	\$40,297.00		
COE Expiry Date :	26 Oct 2026		
Road Tax Expiry Date:	26 Oct 2018		
Inspection Due Date :	26 Oct 2018		
Intended Transfer Date :	16 Jul 2018		
CO2 Emission :	(a)		
CO Emission ;	(9)		
HC Emission :	(2)		
NOx Emission :			
PM Emission :	19 1 1		
Late renewal fee(s) will be in payable.	mposed if road tax / lay up has	expired. Please use Enquire Road Tax Payable for fee(s)	

Road tax, including Over Payment (if any), of a vehicle will follow the vehicle to the new registered owner when its ownership is being transferred.

Amount Payable

	Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Transfer Fee :	25.00		25.00
Total Amount Payable : Message			25.00

This vehicle has a road tax Over Payment of \$116.00. This Over Payment may be used to offset Road Tax payable and Transfer Fees respectively, where applicable.

You may print this page for reference.

OK Print

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Business
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	3163W
Vehicle No.:	YP4881S
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended De-registration Date:	16 Jul 2018
Vehicle Make:	MITSUBISHI
Vehicle Model:	CANTER FEB21ER4SDEB (CBU)
Primary Colour:	White
Manufacturing Year:	2016
Engine No.:	4P10C35312
Chassis No.:	FEB21EA20998
Maximum Power Output:	•
Open Market Value:	\$34,954.00
Original Registration Date:	27 Oct 2016
First Registration Date:	27 Oct 2016
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$1,748.00
PARF Eligibility:	No
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	*
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00
COE Expiry Date:	26 Oct 2026
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
COE Period(Years):	10
PQP Paid:	\$40,297.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$33,353.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$33,353.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 16 Jul 2018

OK



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION REPORT CS3/SMO18004217/Gd3s2 Ref SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PL 50 RAFFLES PLACE #05-01/06 SINGAPORE LAND Date: 16-07-2018 TOWERSINGAPORE 048623 Code: SMO Policy Particulars :- (THIRD PARTY CLAIM) 1. Insured Veh. PC 4421L Veh. Inspected YP 4881S Policy No. 0.00 Coverage (\$) CMTD1800825/THE 0.00 Claim No. Excess (\$) GRACE TEO 05/03/2018 Assign Date Assign From 2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition MITSUBISHI CANTER 2998 Make & Model C.C HIDDEN 2016 Engine No. Year of Reg. FEB21EA20998 WHITE Colour Chassis No. Odometer 30633 KM Steering IN ORDER IN ORDER NII Brakes Modification GOOD General Conditions of Tyres Size Make Balance 195/85R15 BRIDGESTONE 5 mm R/H Front Tyre BRIDGESTONE L/H Front Tyre 195/85R15 5 mm 195/85R15 BRIDGESTONE 5 mm R/H Rear Tyre BRIDGESTONE 5 mm L/H Rear Tyre 195/85R15 4. **Description of Damages** THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION. 5. General Information Accident Date 21/02/2018 Inspect Date / Time 09/03/2018 (01:16 PM) DERRICK MOTOR WORKS Survey held at BLK 9002 #01-72 TAMPINES ST 93 SINGAPORE 528836 5a. Remarks A) THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A "WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS. B) THE REPAIR ESTIMATE WAS NOT PRESENTED AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION. THE REPAIRER WAS TOLD TO PREPARE THE ESTIMATE. C) ENCLOSED PLEASE FIND DAMAGED VEHICLE PHOTOGRAPHS. D) THE ESTIMATED REPAIR COST OF THE DAMAGED VEHICLE IS IN THE REGION OF \$2,800-\$3,300 Estimate Days of Repair 5b. ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 3 Working Days

Report Ref No. CS3/SMO18004217/Gd3s2

Inspected By

XING GUO QIANG

M.MATAI, AMSAE-A Automotive Assessor K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hons), B.Bus, MBA, PEng, PE, MinstAEA, MASME, MIRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report. No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.